503453656 08/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3500281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENE MALONE	08/24/2015
ANDREW P. ROBERTS	08/25/2015
PETER SMITH	08/26/2015
ERIC W. SYBESMA	08/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1050 WESTLAKES DRIVE
City:	BERWYN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19312
Name:	TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD.
Street Address:	FARADAY ROAD, DORCAN
Internal Address:	SWINDON
City:	WILTSHIRE
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	SN3 5HH
Name:	ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1050 WESTLAKES DRIVE
City:	BERWYN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19312

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61865709
Application Number:	14458974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)465-0771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 036428 FRAME: 0875 503453656

PATENT -

Phone: 9524650770

Email:docketing@fogglaw.comCorrespondent Name:FOGG & POWERS LLC

Address Line 1: 4600 W 77TH ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 305

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100.1275USPR/01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE N. SUESS	
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle N. Suess/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015	

Total Attachments: 6 source=00505473#page1.tif source=00505473#page2.tif source=00505473#page3.tif source=00505473#page4.tif source=00505473#page5.tif source=00505473#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gene Malone residing at 2382 Pine Meadow Court, Kernersville, NC 27284, US; Andrew P. Roberts residing at 4 Gamford Cottages,, Wrexham, Wales, LL12 0EP, GB; Peter Smith residing at 22 School Lane, Chester, CH3 7ET, GB; and Eric W. Sybesma residing at 4015 Wood End Dr, Edina, MN 55424, US made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on Aug 13, 2014 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 14/458,974, entitled INFERRING PHYSICAL LAYER CONNECTION STATUS OF GENERIC CABLES FROM PLANNED SINGLE-END CONNECTION EVENTS (the "Application").

AND WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, and having an office and place of business at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, PA 19312; Tyco Electronics UK Ltd. located at Faraday road, Dorcan, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN3 5HH, Great Britain; and ADC Telecommunications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, PA 19312, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and the Application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the Application, and in and to the Application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration identified above, we do agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to the Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to the improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in the Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no

assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Assignment Title: INFERRING PHYSICAL LAYER CONNECTION ST SINGLE-END CONNECTION EVENTS	TATUS OF GENERIC CABLES FROM PLANNED
ATTORNEY DOCKET: 100,1275US01	
PAGE 3 OF 4	nd .
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	JUTA AJEJKT
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this <u>\alpha / day</u> of <u>/ \lambda \cong \alpha / \lambda \lambda / \lambda \lambda / \lambda \lambda \lambda / \lambda \lambda \lambda / \lambda \lambda \lambda / \lambda \lambda</u>
2015	Gene Malone
STATE OF HORTH CAROLINIA COUNTY OF TUILFORD)	Gene Malone
On this 27 day of, 201 known to be the person described herein and who execute to me that the executed became for the uses and purpos	1.5, before me personally appeared ARMETO me uted the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged ses therein set forth.
SEAN Commission Expires	South Sold ?
TO SOLINATION OF THE CAROLINATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	Notary Public DONNA M PROZUNISKI My COMMISSIONI EXPIRES 03/01/2019
- AKO WANTER	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand thisday of,
2015.	
	Andrew P. Roberts
	Andrew 1. Roberts
Signature of Witness 1	Date
Printed Name of Witness 1	
Signature of Witness 2	Date
-	
Printed Name of Witness 2	

Assignment Title: INFERRING PHYSICAL LAYER CONNECTI SINGLE-END CONNECTION EVENTS	ON STATUS OF GENERIC CABLES FROM PLANNED
ATTORNEY DOCKET: 100.1275US01 PAGE 3 OF 4	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand thisday of,
2015	day or,
OT LOW	Gene Malone
STATE of)	
COUNTY of)	
On this day of known to be the person described herein and who e to me that he executed the same for the uses and pu	, 2015, before me personally appearedto me executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged proses therein set forth.
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public
	Towns a none
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereu 2015.	anto set my hand this 25 day of August 2015 Andrew P. Roberts
Signature of Witness 1	
Printed Name of Witness 1	
Signature of Witness 2	25/08/2015 Date
A THOMAS Printed Name of Witness 2	ni.

PAGE 4 OF 4	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunt 2015.	o set my hand this 24 day of Avgust 2015,
	PSmith
Signature of Witness 1	Peter Smith 2015/05/26 Date
Printed Name of Witness I	
Signature of Witness 2	2015 (00) 26 Date
A THOMAS Printed Name of Witness 2	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto 2015.	set my hand thisday of,
STATE of))ss. COUNTY of)	Eric W. Sybesma
On this day of 201	5, before me personally appeared
[SEAL]	

Notary Public

Title: INFERRING PHYSICAL LAYER CONNECTION STATUS OF GENERIC CABLES FROM PLANNED

Assignment

SINGLE-END CONNECTION EVENTS ATTORNEY DOCKET: 100.1275US01

Title: INFERRING PHYSICAL LAYER CONNECTION STATUS OF GENERIC CABLES FROM PLANNED SINGLE-END CONNECTION EVENTS ATTORNEY DOCKET: 100.1275US01 PAGE 4 OF 4 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ____day of _ 2015. Peter Smith Signature of Witness 1 Date Printed Name of Witness 1 Signature of Witness 2 Date Printed Name of Witness 2 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24 day of August, 2015. COUNTY of Princey On this Ayh day of Aygust, 2015, before me personally appeared Fire we spesment on the known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly

acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 08/26/2015

Assignment

PATENT

REEL: 036428 FRAME: 0882